



The following terms and conditions apply to the Discovery Vitality 'HealthyCare Swipe and Win' competition. The competition is in partnership with our HealthyCare partners, Clicks and Dis-Chem. Discovery Vitality members who swipe their HealthyCare card when paying for HealthyCare items during April 2019, stand the chance to win R500 to spend at these partners. This competition runs from 3 April to 30 April 2019

## Terms and conditions for the Swipe and Win HealthyCare competition

- 1. This competition is in partnership with Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd and our HealthyCare partners, Clicks and Dis-Chem.
- 2. The competition starts on 3 April 2019 and ends at 19:00 on 30 April 2019.
- 3. The competition is open to all Discovery Vitality members who have activated the Vitality HealthyCare benefit and reside in South Africa. No director, member, partner, employee, agent of, or consultant to the Promoters or any other person who directly or indirectly controls or is controlled by the Promoters, their advertising agencies, or their spouses, life partners, parents, children, brothers, sisters, business partners or associates, may enter this competition. This also applies to a person who is a supplier of goods or services in connection with this competition.
- 4. If you do not have an active HealthyCare benefit, you can activate the benefit online.
- 5. Vitality members who shop for HealthyCare items during the month of April 2019 and swipe their Clicks ClubCard or Dis-Chem HealthyCare card with every purchase stand the chance to win a share of R3 000 in youchers.
- 6. Six members stand the chance to win one of three R500 gift cards from Clicks and one of three R500 gift cards from Dis-Chem.
- 7. The gift cards from Clicks will be valid for 3 years and can be used online and in store.
- 8. The gift cards from Dis-Chem will be valid for 3 years and can be used online and in store
- 9. Six winners will be selected through a random system-generated draw. This draw will take place in the first week of May 2019 and the prize winners will be contacted by telephone.
- 10. If we are unable to contact the winner within 48 hours of the draw, we will choose a replacement winner. The decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. With their written consent, the winners may be required to appear and be identified in or on national and regional media at no fee to them. The name of the winners may be published on our website. The prize winners can decline the option of appearing or being mentioned in national or regional media and will not forfeit the prize if they do this.
- 12. The prize cannot be deferred, exchanged for cash or transferred.
- 13. The prize winner may have to give their consent in writing to endorse, promote or advertise any services of the Promoters The prize winner reserves the right to decline the opportunity to endorse ,promote or advertise any services of the Promoters
- 14. Discovery Vitality members need to get their own tax advice about any benefit they may get in terms of these rules. Discovery will not be responsible for any tax consequences.
- 15. In these rules, "Promoters" means a person who directly or indirectly promotes, sponsors, organises or conducts the competition, or for whose benefit the competition is promoted, sponsored, organised or conducted, which includes Discovery Group of companies, Clicks and Dis-Chem.
- 16. The Promoters reserve the right to revise, alter, cancel or amend the competition rules (including any prize) with prior notice to all participants. Participants will waive and abandon any rights they may have against the Promoters, its affiliates or associated companies.





- 17. If required as a result of legislation or other legal reasons, the Promoters reserve the right to terminate this competition immediately. In the event of such termination, all participants agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this offer and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the Promoters or their agents. The Promoters further reserve the right to terminate this offer in the event that it is held to be, or becomes, unlawful.
- 18. Discovery Vitality, Clicks and Dis-Chem will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material and communications.
- 19. Any violation or attempt to violate any of the above rules will result in the immediate disqualification of the transgressor.
- 20. By participating in this competition, all participants agree to be bound by these rules.
- 21. Discovery Vitality members can get a copy of the <u>Vitality Main Rules</u> here.

2 April 2019